
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5417
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
UNESCO SCHEME
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the schemes and programmes of the Government which are assisted and funded by UNESCO; and

(b) the details of the assistance received from UNESCO under each scheme/ programme during each of the last three years, State/Union Territory-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.UNESCO is not a funding agency for any schemes or programmes of the Government of India. It only provides technical expertise and assistance to the Government of India's programme/schemes/activities.

(b) Question does not arise.
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